PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Angela E. Bova	06/18/1991
Donald W. Tredinnick	06/18/1991

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Uniroyal Chemical Company, Incorporated	
Street Address:	World Headquarters	
City:	Middlebury	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06749	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5314752

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)615-5062

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: dhibler@velaw.com

Correspondent Name: David W. Hibler

Address Line 1: 1001 Fannin Street, Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LIO200/4-010CONUS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David W. Hibler

Total Attachments: 3

source=5314752-Assignment#page1.tif source=5314752-Assignment#page2.tif source=5314752-Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024686 FRAME: 0051

ICH \$40,00 5314

501232888

ASSIGNMENT

07/718137

WHEREAS, WE, **ANGELA ELLEN BOVA**, County of Litchfield, State of Connecticut, and **DONALD WILLIAM TREDINNICK**, County of New Haven, State of Connecticut, respectively, hereinafter termed the Assignors, are the joint inventors of certain new and useful improvements in **AUTOMOTIVE WEATHERSTRIPPING** set forth and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us on even date herewith, and identified by Docket No. **D-6178**; and

WHEREAS, **UNIROYAL CHEMICAL COMPANY, INC.**, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New Jersey, having its principal place of business at World Headquarters, Middlebury, Connecticut 06749, hereinafter termed the Assignee, desires to acquire said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that we, the Assignors, being under an obligation to assign said invention to **UNIROYAL CHEMICAL COMPANY, INC.** at the time the invention was made, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and the patent or patents now granted or to be granted thereon in the United States of America and in all countries foreign thereto, together with the right to claim in respect of all foreign countries the priority date of the application filed in the United States of America;

AND WE, the Assignors, hereby affirm that our title in and to the invention hereby conveyed is free from any and all outstanding licenses or adverse rights and we hereby covenant that we will, for the consideration aforesaid, hereafter execute any and all lawful documents and papers which may be necessary to completely vest the title to the invention, the application and United States and foreign patents, and to any continuation, renewal, division or reissue of the application or patents, in the Assignee, its successors or assigns;

AND WE, the Assignors, hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted on the application to the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 024686 FRAME: 0052

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name this **12** day of June, 1991.

Angela Ellen Bova

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name this 18 day of June, 1991.

Donald William Tredinnich

County of New Haven

On this \ day of June, 1991, personally appeared before me ANGELA ELLEN BOVA, of Woodbury, County of Litchfield, State of Connecticut, to me personally known and personally known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

> **Notary Public** My commission expires

PATRICIA J. KNIZLEY NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires March 31, 1992

> **PATENT** REEL: 024686 FRAME: 0053

State of Connecticut ss: mid the bury County of New Haven)

On this day of June, 1991, personally appeared before me DONALD WILLIAM TREDINNICK, of Ansonia, County of New Haven, State of Connecticut, to me personally known and personally known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

> Notary Public My commission experes

PATRICIA J. KNIZLEY NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires March 31, 1992

WPPMPM756

RECORDED: 07/14/2010

RECORDED
PATERLA DIAMEMARK OFFICE

JUN 20 91

PATENT REEL: 024686 FRAME: 0054